I ncl udes ganes of Thursday, March 6, 2014
Maj or League Basebal |

Anerican League
Eastern Division

W L PCT GB
Tanmpa Bay Rays 4 1 .800 -
Baltinore Orioles 4 2 .667 0.
New Yor k Yankees 5 4 556 1
Toronto Bl ue Jays 4 4 .500 1.
Bost on Red Sox 1 5 .167 3.
Central Division
W L PCT GB
Cl evel and | ndi ans 7 1 .875 -
Kansas City Royals 5 2 .714 1.
Detroit Tigers 5 3 .625 2
M nnesota Tw ns 4 3 .571 2.
Chi cago Wi te Sox 2 4 .333 4
West ern Division
W L PCT GB
Seattle Mariners 7 2 .778 -
Cakl and Athl etics 5 3 .625 1.
Houst on Astros 3 3 .500 2.
Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim 3 3 .500 2.
Texas Rangers 2 5 .286 4
Nat i onal League
Eastern Division
W L PCT GB
M am Marlins 5 2 .714 -
Washi ngt on National s 4 3 .571 1
New York Mets 2 5 .286 3
Atl anta Braves 2 6 .250 3.
Phi | adel phia Phillies 1 7 .125 4.
Central Division
W L PCT GB
Pi ttsburgh Pirates 6 1 .857 -
M | waukee Brewers 5 4 556 2
St. Louis Cardinals 2 3 .400 3
Cincinnati Reds 3 6 .333 4
Chi cago Cubs 2 5 .286 4
Western Division
W L PCT GB
San Francisco G ants 5 3 .625 -
Ari zona Di anmondbacks 5 5 .500 1
Los Angel es Dodgers 3 4 429 1.
Col orado Rocki es 3 6 .333 2.
San Di ego Padres 2 6 .250 3
I ncl udes ganes of Thursday, March 6, 2014
CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS
W L PCT GB
1. devel and I ndians 7- 1 .875 -
2. Seattle Mariners 7- 2 .778 0.5
3. Kansas City Royals 5- 2 .714 1.5
4, Qakland Athletics 5- 3 .625 2
4. San Francisco G ants 5- 3 .625 2
6. M I waukee Brewers 5- 4 .556 2.5
7. Arizona D anondbacks 5- 5 .500 3
7. Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim 3- 3 .500 3
9. Los Angel es Dodgers 3- 4 .429 3.5
10. Chicago Wite Sox 2- 4 .333 4
10. Cincinnati Reds 3- 6 .333 4.5
10. Col orado Rocki es 3- 6 .333 4.5
13. Chi cago Cubs 2- 5 .286 4.5
13. Texas Rangers 2- 5 .286 4.5
15. San Di ego Padres 2- 6 .250 5
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Pi ttsburgh Pirates
Tanpa Bay Rays

Mam Marlins
Baltinore Oriol es
Detroit Tigers

M nnesota Tw ns
Washi ngt on National s
New Yor k Yankees
Houst on Astros
Toronto Bl ue Jays
St. Louis Cardinals
New York Mets

Atl anta Braves

Bost on Red Sox

Phi | adel phia Phillies

6-
4-
5-
4-
5-
4-
4-
5-
3-
4-
2-
2-
2-
1-
1-
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. 857
. 800
. 714
. 667
. 625
. 571
. 571
. 556
. 500
. 500
. 400
. 286
. 250
. 167
. 125
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I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

Cakl and Athletics
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I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,
Ari zona Di anpbndbacks

Pinch H t
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I ncl udes ganmes of Thursd

NANME

De La Rosa
Row and- Smi t h
Russel |

Del gado

Col | ment er
Harris

Bol si nger
Br adl ey
Br ewer
Cor bi n
Her nandez
H vel y
Pat er son
Put z
Sanabi a
Schuge

Si mrons

Arroyo
Barrett
Cahi I |
Mar shal
Reed

Schul t z
Spruill
Stites
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98 404 367 47 41
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Kansas City
M nnesot a
Detroit
Seattle

Los Angel es
Chi cago

New Yor k
Bal ti nore
Toront o
Tanpa Bay
Texas

QGakl and

Cl evel and
Bost on
Houst on

CLUB

Tanpa Bay
Seattle
Detroit

Los Angel es
d evel and

M nnesot a
Houst on

New Yor k
Kansas City
Qakl and

Bal ti nore
Toronto
Bost on
Texas

Chi cago

CLUB

Bal ti nore
Bost on

Chi cago

Cd evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
Qakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA

. 332
. 279
. 276
. 276
. 273
. 273
. 272
. 272
. 271
. 270
. 265
. 259
. 241
. 235
. 216
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SLG

. 523
. 417
. 347
. 420
. 424
. 394
. 423
. 373
. 417
. 474
. 371
. 382
. 398
. 372
. 335
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OoBP
. 386
. 356
. 342
. 329
. 341
. 322
. 342
. 339
. 326
. 330
. 317
. 338
. 344
. 327
. 305
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AB
298
247
297
312
238
249
305
217
266
211
283
348
261
226
194
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I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

3-
0-
1-
6-
5-
3-
4-
1-
3-
4-
3-
3-
4-
1-
2-

PWRPRPRPNWOWNWWRWNN

H TB

9 156

9 103

2 103

6 131

5 101

8 98

3 129

9 81

2 111

7 100

5 105

0 133

3 104

3 84

2 65

NN H

.0 51

.0 68

.2 60

.2 47

.0 55

.0 59

.0 50

.0 80

.1 77

.0 92

.0 60

.0 73

.0 71

.0 89

.2 76
DAY

2- 2

1- 5

2- 4

7- 1

5- 3

2- 3

5- 2

3- 3

4- 2

5- 3

5- 3

7- 2

4- 1

2- 5

3- 4

2B 3B HR RBI
22 4 9 55
13 3 5 41
15 0 2 36
20 2 7 51
15 3 5 36
12 0 6 30
14 1 10 39
12 2 2 34
15 3 6 33
14 1 9 27
14 2 4 36
19 3 6 49
13 5 6 39
8 1 7 24
13 2 2 20
CLUB PI TCH NG
R ER HR HBP
14 14 3 4
30 21 3 2
35 27 8 1
24 21 3 2
28 26 5 1
28 23 8 2
23 21 3 2
33 33 11 5
43 35 8 3
54 50 11 5
33 30 4 1
48 43 8 4
43 38 6 3
54 47 6 5
45 45 7 2
NIGHT  1-RUN
2- 0 1- 0
0- 0 0- 1
0- 0 0- 1
0- 0 3- 0
0- 0 1- 0
1- 0 0- 0
0- 0 1- 0
0- 0 1- 2
0- 1 0- 0
0- 1 1- 3
0- 0 2- 0
0- 0 1- 0
0- 0 1- 0
0- 0 0- 1
1- 0 1- 0
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March 6, 2014

SO SB CS
56 4 0
57 1 1
62 10 3
61 13 1
36 3 2
42 6 2
65 3 2
47 5 0
43 3 3
48 4 1
69 2 5
81 9 2
50 3 1
57 5 1
47 5 1
HOME ATT
21263
19012
35429
19409
15956
21552

5896

35465
20164
18237
11604
16298
28970
19637

8115

[
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ROAD ATT
17768
17676
21924
21565
12767
21775
16696
33491
30031
31917
29681
25441
30374
20350
18636
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

St. Louis
Washi ngt on
Atl anta

M | waukee
Col or ado

Pi ttsburgh
San Franci sco
Ari zona

San Di ego
New Yor k

Los Angel es
M am

Ci nci nnati
Chi cago

Phi | adel phi a

CLUB
Pi tt sburgh
M ani

Col or ado

Los Angel es
M | waukee
Ari zona

Phi | adel phi a
San Franci sco
St. Louis
New Yor k

Atl anta

G nci nnati
Washi ngt on
Chi cago

San Di ego

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnati
Col or ado

Los Angel es
M am

M I waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi tt sburgh
St. Louis
San Di ego
San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA

. 306
. 295
. 285
. 280
. 274
. 261
. 261
. 258
. 247
. 244
. 243
. 240
. 240
. 237
. 191
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I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
HR RBI

SLG OBP G AB R H TB
.470 . 350 5 183 28 56 86
.481 . 370 7 241 50 71 116
.382 .352 10 351 46 100 134
.439 . 368 9 296 45 83 130
.406 . 334 9 310 39 85 126
.432 . 315 8 280 40 73 121
.375 .331 8 261 31 68 98
.368 .321 11 353 45 91 130
.375 .303 9 299 37 74 112
.366 .304 7 238 25 58 87
.369 .312 9 301 36 73 111
.363 .308 8 262 30 63 95
.375 .306 9 312 44 75 117
.392 .303 7 232 23 55 91
.288 .283 9 278 28 53 80

ERA G CG SHO sV I NN H
2.75 8 0 0 5 72.0 51
3.18 8 0 1 3 70. 2 62
3.62 9 0 2 1 77.0 80
3.76 9 0 1 3 79.0 78
3.87 9 0 0 2 74.1 79
3.93 11 0 1 4 94.0 98
4.26 9 0 0 0 76.0 79
4.31 8 0 0 5 71.0 70
4.95 5 0 0 0 43.2 40
5.08 7 0 0 0 62.0 71
5.11 10 0 1 0 88.0 97
5.19 9 0 0 1 78.0 73
5.19 7 0 0 2 60. 2 87
5.46 7 0 0 2 61.0 63
6. 23 9 0 1 0 78.0 105

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS

ROAD vsLHP  vsRHP DAY

2- 2 3- 2 2- 3 4- 5

0- 3 1- 3 1- 3 1- 5

1- 2 0- 0 2- 5 2- 5

2- 3 1- 1 2- 5 3- 5

3- 4 2- 4 1- 2 3- 5

1- 3 1- 1 2- 3 2- 4

3- 1 1- 1 4- 1 5- 2

2- 3 3- 1 2- 3 5- 4

1- 2 2- 0 0- 5 2- 5

0- 3 0- 1 1- 6 1- 6

4- 1 1- 0 5- 1 6- 1

0- 2 1- 3 1- 0 2- 3

2- 2 1- 0 1- 6 2- 6

1- 1 0- 0 5- 3 5- 3

1- 3 0- 0 4- 3 4- 2

2B
13
15
24

NI GHT

1-
1-
0-
0-
0-
1-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
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1

OFRPAWWRFRORNNUOANW

5

=

NNUIANUIOADONON®

=
JowrRrNO_MROOOONOUOIO

1- RUN

1-
1-
0-
1-
0-
1-
2-
2-
0-
0-
2-
0-
0-
4-
2-

PRPONONRFENORFRWNEN®W

P~NORANNOWRARANNWRA®

SH SF HBP
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March 6, 2014

SO SB CS
37 2 2
56 8 2
66 8 4
41 15 4
49 3 3
60 11 1
56 1 1
79 7 4
60 7 1
54 3 1
57 8 1
45 4 5
61 8 2
56 4 6
61 3 1
HOME ATT
22387
14983
15289
25639
13633
59644
40775
47494
19677
15478
32398
12770
12788
49813
12863

= B
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ROAD ATT
31056
16654
41642
29850
30376
34013
19299
10347
12064
15361
20832
20621
22547
11356
26528
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ciriaco, K C
Perez, K C.
Donal d, K. C.
Cordon, K. C.
Moust akas, K. C.
Cabrera, Tor.

V. Martinez, Det.

Cain, K C
Fi el der, Tex.
Maxwel |, K. C.

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Oak.
Hol t, Bos.
Springer, Hou.
8 tied

RUNS SCORED
Burns, Oak.
Ful d, OCak.
Prof ar, Tex.
CGordon, K. C.
Hosnmer, K. C
Jackson, Det.

Jones, Sea.
Sol arte, NY-A
15 tied

DOUBLES

Cowgi | I, LA-A
G Green, LAA
9 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

. 533
. 533
. 467
. 467
. 438
. 429
L 412

Nww~

OO~

wWhh

HOME RUNS
Moust akas, K. C.
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Johnson, Tor.
Nava, Bos.
Raburn, de.
Sol arte, NY-A
71 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Bautista, Tor.
Ciriaco, K C
CGordon, K C.
Perez, K C
Maxwel |, K. C.
Sands, T.B.

Encar naci on, Tor.
Jor. Danks, Chi A
3 tied

H TS
Sol arte, NY-A
Ciriaco, K C

Jackson, Det.
Perez, K C
Profar, Tex.
9 tied

TRI PLES
Gordon, K C.

Johnson, de.
Santana, Mn.
26 tied

March 6, 2014

FPNNNNNN W

1.125

. 933
. 867
. 800
. 733
. 727
. 714
. 692
. 667

~l 00 00 00 00 ©

RPNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.

Cast el | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Cespedes, Qak.
Sol arte, NY-A

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Ciriaco, K C
Donal d, K. C.
CGordon, K C.
Perez, K C
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.
Cain, K C

V. Martinez, Det.
Aybar, LA-A

BASES ON BALLS
Aguilar, Ce.
Col abell o, Mn.
Crisp, Oak.

El I sbury, NY-A
Springer, Hou.
7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Moust akas, K. C.
Sol arte, NY-A
Ciriaco, K C
CGordon, K C.
Hosner, K. C
Profar, Tex.

8 tied

=
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. 550
. 533
. 529
. 500
L471
. 467
. 467
. 444
. 444
. 429

Moo



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Fol tynewi cz, Hou.
Vargas, K. C
Weaver, LA-A

Chen, K. C

Harang, Ce.
Leesman, Chi A
Tillman, Bal.

Z. Britton, Bal.

5 tied

SAVES

Hendri ks, Tor.
Mariot, K C
28 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

WNNNPRPRFRPRFPROO

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

P NN

WON- LOST

Chavez, OCak.

Del abar, Tor.

R Ranirez, Sea.
Tillman, Bal.

53 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Weaver, LA-A

Di ckey, Tor.

Wl son, LA-A
Bet ances, NY-A
Sale, ChiA

22 tied

March 6, 2014
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GAMES PI TCHED
Abad, Cak.

Herrera,
Jenki ns,

oooo

\\ér ner,
65 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Wl son, LA-A
Bauer, de.

Hi noj osa, Bos.
Herrera, K C
M ner, Sea.
Qero, Oak.
Phel ps, NY-A
Put konen, Det.
Reed, Det.
Wagner, Tor.

K. C
Tor.

Reed, Det.

Cak.

OO~

WhhADAD

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Cabrera, Tor.

V. Martinez, Det.
Encar naci on, Tor.

Al tuve, Hou.
Bauti sta, Tor.
Gonzal ez, Hou.
Sierra, Tor.
Pearce, Bal.
Paul , Bal.
Sands, T.B.

STOLEN BASES
Hol t, Bos.
Springer, Hou.
Davis, Det.
Cose, Tor.
Weeks, Bal.

24 tied

RUNS SCORED
Jackson, Det.
Sol arte, NY-A
Arcia, Mn.

Castel | anos, Det.

Cervel l'i, NY-A
Dozier, Mn.
Springer, Hou.
16 tied

DOUBLES
Cabrera, Tor.
Carter, Hou.
Dozier, Mn.
Kel ly, Det.
17 tied

. 429
. 412
. 357
. 333
. 333
. 333
. 333

PNNNWW

WhbhhADdphOO

NWWww

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

HOME RUNS
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Johnson, Tor.
Nava, Bos.

Sol arte, NY-A
33 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Bautista, Tor.
Sands, T.B.

Encar naci on, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Cabrera, Tor.
Sierra, Tor.

V. Martinez, Det.
Gonzal ez, Hou.
Joyce, T.B.
Pearce, Bal.

H TS
Sol arte, NY-A
Jackson, Det.

V. Martinez, Det.
Cabrera, Tor.
Castel | anos, Det.

Dozier, Mn.
Garcia, NY-A
11 tied

TRI PLES
Santana, Mn.
11 tied

March 6, 2014
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1. 000
. 727
. 714
. 667
. 643
. 533
. 529
. 500
. 462
. 438

OO OO~ 0O
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RUNS BATTED I N
Castel | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.

Sol arte, NY-A
Ramrez, Mn.

10 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.

V. Martinez, Det.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Sands, T.B.

8 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Col abel | 0o, Mn.
El | sbury, NY-A
Springer, Hou.
M Cabrera, Det.
Marrero, Bos.

Si ngl eton, Hou.
8 tied

TOTAL BASES

Sol arte, NY-A
Bautista, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Brentz, Bos.
Encar naci on, Tor.
Krauss, Hou.

7 tied

rOONN

. 467
. 467
. 444
. 400
. 385
. 333

Whbhphbooog



A L. GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Fol tynewi cz, Hou.
Tillman, Bal.

Z. Britton, Bal.
Harrel l, Hou.

Pel frey, Mn.

Di ckey, Tor.

S. Johnson, Bal.
Ranos, T.B.
Webst er, Bos.
Bedard, T.B.
SAVES

Hendri ks, Tor.
15 tied
SHUTQUTS

None.

QUIARRRWONNO

=N

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

WON- LOST

Del abar, Tor.
Tillman, Bal.
26 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

Di ckey, Tor.
Bet ances, NY-A
Hardy, Det.
Harrel |, Hou.
Ler oux, NY-A
Morrow, Tor.
Porcel l o, Det.
Scher zer, Det.
Snyly, Det.
Tanaka, NY-A

gooaaanoao
coococococooro

March 6, 2014

RPNN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Jenki ns, Tor.
0 Reed, Det.
26 tied
STRI KEQUTS

Hi noj osa, Bos.
Phel ps, NY-A
Put konen, Det.
Reed, Det.
Wagner, Tor.
10 tied

oo

whh

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Ciriaco, K C
Perez, K C.
Donal d, K. C.
Cordon, K. C.
Moust akas, K. C.
Cain, C.

Fi el der, Tex.
Maxwel |, K. C.
Choi ce, Tex.
Prof ar, Tex.

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Oak.
Avery, Sea.
Marte, Sea.

Ri os, Tex.
Romi ne, LA-A
Sanchez, Chi A
23 tied

RUNS SCORED
Burns, Oak.
Ful d, OCak.
Prof ar, Tex.
CGordon, K. C.
Hosner, K. C
Jones, Sea.
10 tied

DOUBLES

Cowgi I I, LA-A
G Geen, LAA
Ackl ey, Sea.
Ciriaco, K C
Hosmer, K. C.
Reddi ck, Oak.
Zuni no, Sea.

16 tied

. 533
. 533
. 467
. 467
. 438
. 400
. 400

PNONNDNNDN

MOOOON
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I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

HOME RUNS
Moust akas, K. C.
Raburn, de.
38 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Ciriaco, K C
CGordon, K C.

Perez, K C

Maxwel |, K. C.

Jor. Danks, Chi A

Fi el der, Tex.

Ful d, OCak.
Hosmer, K. C
Cowgi I I, LA-A
H TS

Ciriaco, K C
Perez, K C
Prof ar, Tex.
8 tied

TRI PLES
CGordon, K C.
Johnson, Cde.
15 tied

March 6, 2014

PN W

1.125
. 933
. 867
. 800
. 733
. 692
. 667
. 667
. 650
. 643

~l 00 0o CO

PN

RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Cespedes, Qak.
Cordon, K. C
Johnson, de.
Mbss, OCak.
Perez, K C.
Reddi ck, Oak.
Trout, LA-A

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Ciriaco, K C

Donal d, K. C.
CGordon, K C.

Perez, K C

Cain, K C

Aybar, LA-A
Kouzmanof f, Tex.

4 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Aguilar, Ce.
Crisp, Oak.
Aybar, LA-A
Burns, GCak.
Morgan, Ce.
Naquin, de.

13 tied

TOTAL BASES
Moust akas, K. C.
Criaco, K C
Gordon, K C.
Hosmer, K. C
Profar, Tex.

6 tied

=

U aUuIoo©o

. 533
. 529
. 500
L471
. 444
. 429
. 412
. 400

WhBMAMOO



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Vargas, K. C
Weaver, LA-A
Chen, K C.
Harang, Ce.
Leesman, Chi A
Bauer, de.
Dar vi sh, Tex.
Qgando, Tex.
Tomin, de.
Wlson, LA-A

SAVES
Mariot, K C
13 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

PWWWWNRRFRPRFRLO

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

=N

WON- LOST

Chavez, OCak.

R Ramrez, Sea.
27 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Weaver, LA-A
Wl son, LA-A
Sale, ChiA

14 tied

March 6, 2014
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0 Abad, Oak.
0 Herrera, K. C.
\ér ner,
39 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Wl son, LA-A
Bauer, Ce.
Herrera, K C
M ner, Sea.
Qero, Oak.
8 tied

GAMES PI TCHED

Cak.

[ K e2XerNer N Neo)

wWhDhN

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Medica, S.D.
Ciriaco, K C
Perez, K C
Donal d, K C.
Cordon, K. C
Moust akas, K. C.
Di ckerson, Col .
Perez, S.F.

3 tied

STOLEN BASES
Burns, Oak.
Schafer, MI.
Gordon, LA-N
12 tied

RUNS SCORED
Burns, Oak.
Bernadi na, Cin.
Ful d, OCak.

Prof ar, Tex.

Gol dschmidt, Ari.

Cordon, K. C
Hamilton, Cn.
Hosmer, K C
Jones, Sea.
Schafer, MI.

DOUBLES

Cowgi | I, LA-A
C. CGonmez, MI.
G Geen, LA-A
Perez, S.F.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Gin.

7 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

. 550
. 533
. 533
. 467
. 467
. 438
L 412
. 412
. 400

N D

oo o~

WhBADADD

HOME RUNS
Moust akas, K. C.
Baez, Chi N
Braun, M.
Franci sco, M.
Medi ca, S.D.
Raburn, de.
79 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Moust akas, K. C.
Medica, S.D.
Ciriaco, K C
CGordon, K C.

Perez, K C

Maxwel |, K. C.

Jor. Danks, Chi A

Fi el der, Tex.

Ful d, OCak.
Hosmer, K. C
H TS

Medica, S.D.
Prado, Ari.
Ciriaco, K C
Perez, K C
Profar, Tex.
Soto, Gin.
12 tied

TRI PLES
Gordon, K C.

Johnson, de.
Gordon, LA-N
33 tied

March 6, 2014
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RUNS BATTED I N
Moust akas, K. C.
Profar, Tex.
Ackl ey, Sea.
Cespedes, Qak.
Cuerrero, LA-N
Medica, S.D.

10 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Medica, S.D.
Moust akas, K. C.
Ciriaco, K C
Donal d, K. C.
CGordon, K C.
Perez, S.F.
Perez, K C
Cain, K C
Pridie, Col.
Aybar, LA-A

BASES ON BALLS
Aguilar, Ce.
Crisp, Cak.
Halton, M.
Weeks, M.

9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Medica, S.D.
Moust akas, K. C.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Cin.
Ciriaco, K C
Braun, M.
Francisco, MI.
Gordon, K C
Hosmer, K. C.
Prof ar, Tex.

=

OOV Oo

. 550
. 550
. 533
. 529
. 500
. 474
LA471
. 444
. 438
. 429

MO o



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Bungarner, S.F.

Hudson, S.F.
Vargas, K C
McCarthy, Ari.
Weaver, LA-A
Haren, LA-N
Chen, K C
Harang, Ce.

Vogel song, S.F.
Leesman, Chi A

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.

Machi, S.F.
Magill, LA-N
Mariot, K C
24 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

NRRRRPRRRPROOO

R NNN W

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

WON- LOST
Chavez, OCak.
Duke, MI.
Mor al es, Col .

R Ramirez, Sea.

51 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
McCarthy, Ari.
Corbin, Ari.
Del gado, Ari.
Weaver, LA-A
Cahill, Ari.
Haren, LA-N
Ryu, LA-N

Wl son, LA-A
Sale, ChiA

36 tied

March 6, 2014
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 Abad, Oak.
0 Col | nenter, Ari.
0 Herrera, K C
0 Wer ner, Qak.
83 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Cahill, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
Smith, MI.

Wlson, LA-A
Bauer, Cde.
Wang, Gin.
11 tied

O~ ~ 00 00 00

WhhADD

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Medica, S.D.
Freeman, Atl.

Di ckerson, Col.

Adanms, St.L

La Stella, Atl.
Skol e, Was.
Souza, Was.
Alvarez, Pit.
Pol anco, Pit.

STOLEN BASES
Schafer, MI.
Gordon, LA-N
Desnmond, Was.
10 tied

RUNS SCORED
Ber nadi na, Cin.
Alvarez, Pit.
Desnmond, Was.

Gol dschmidt, Ari.

Goodwi n, Was.
Hamilton, Cn.
La Stella, Atl.
Schafer, MI.
12 tied

Hi cks, S.F.
Johnson, Atl.
Schafer, Atl.
Skol e, Was.

R. Wheel er, Col.
41 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

. 550
. 438
. 412
. 412
. 400
. 389
. 385

NWh A

OO o

NWWWWWhhADdhN

HOVE RUNS
Baez, Chi N
Braun, M.

Desnond, Was.
Francisco, MI.
Granderson, NY-N
Martin, Pit.
Mayberry, Phi.
Medi ca, S.D.
Peralta, St.L

70 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Medi ca, S.D.
Skol e, Was.
Scruggs, St.L
Al varez, Pit.
Pol anco, Pit.

Di ckerson, Col .
Perez, S.F.

Cul berson, Col.
Freeman, Atl.

2 tied

H TS

Medi ca, S.D.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Cin.

Di ckerson, Col.
Freeman, Atl.
La Stella, Atl.
Perez, S.F.

Pol | ock, Ari.
Schafer, MI.
12 tied

TRI PLES
Gordon, LA-N
30 tied

March 6, 2014

FPNNNNNNNNN

. 846
. 714
. 667
. 667
. 647
. 647
. 563
. 563
. 538
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RUNS BATTED I N
Cuerrero, LA-N
Medi ca, S.D.
Font enot, Was.
Hani ger, MI.
Lutz, Cn.
Prado, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
Skol e, Was.

15 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Freeman, Atl.
Medi ca, S.D.

La Stella, Atl.
Scruggs, St.L
Perez, S.F.
Uggl a, Atl.
Abreu, Phi.
Pridie, Col.
Skol e, Was.

2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Terdosl avich, Atl.
Abreu, Phi.
Halton, M.

Uggl a, Atl.

Weeks, MI.

8 tied

TOTAL BASES
Medica, S.D.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Cin.
Braun, M.
Franci sco, M.
Wal ters, Was.
Baez, Chi N
Mayberry, Phi.

7 tied

MOOOIOIOOO®

. 550
. 550
. 500
. 500
. 474
. 450
. 444
. 438
. 429

Moo o



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Bungarner, S.F.
Fer nandez, M a.
Gaviglio, St.L
Hudson, S.F.
Morton, Pit.

Zi mer mann, Was.

McCarthy, Ari.
Haren, LA-N
Vogel song, S.F.
Lyons, St.L

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.

Eppley, Pit.
Machi, S.F.
Magi I, LA-N
19 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

NEPPOOOOOO

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

R NNN W

WON- LOST
Duke, M.
Mor al es, Col .
46 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
McCarthy, Ari.
Corbin, Ari.
Del gado, Ari .
Cahill, Ari.
Haren, LA-N
Ryu, LA-N
Fernandez, M a.
Cearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
31 tied

QU ~N©

March 6, 2014
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GAMES Pl TCHED
Aunont, Phi .

oo

Cearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
78 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Cahill, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
Smith, MI.
wang, Gin.

9 tied

Col | nenter, Ari.

O ~ 00 00 0O

WhhADD

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS / Includes ganes of Thursday, March 6, 2014

BATTI NG AVERAGE HOME RUNS RUNS BATTED I N
Freeman, Atl. . 438 Desnond, Was. 2 Font enot, Was. 5
Adans, St.L . 400 Granderson, NY-N 2 Skol e, Was. 5
La Stella, Atl. . 389 Martin, Pit. 2 Al varez, Pit. 4
Skol e, Was. . 385 Mayberry, Phi. 2 Li pka, Atl. 4
Souza, Was. . 357 Peralta, St.L 2 Moore, Was. 4
Alvarez, Pit. . 333 25 tied 1 Ruf, Phi. 4
Pol anco, Pit. . 333 Snider, Pit. 4
Scruggs, St.L . 286 Uggl a, Atl. 4
Uggl a, Atl. . 286 25 tied 3
C. Young, NY-N . 286
STOLEN BASES SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Desnond, Was. 3 Skol e, Was. . 846 Freeman, Atl. . 550
Di ckerson, Pit. 2 Scruggs, St.L . 714 La Stella, Atl. . 500
Hanson, Pit. 2 Al varez, Pit. . 667 Scruggs, St.L . 500
Span, Was. 2 Pol anco, Pit. . 667 Uggl a, Atl. . 450
26 tied 1 Freeman, Atl. . 563 Abreu, Phi. . 444
La Stella, Atl. . 500 Skol e, Was. . 429
Souza, Was. . 500 Ruf, Phi. . 409
Johnson, Atl. . 444 Adans, St.L . 400
Ruf, Phi. . 444 Al varez, Pit. . 375
Schafer, Atl. . 444 Souza, Was. . 357
RUNS SCORED H TS BASES ON BALLS
Al varez, Pit. 5 Freeman, Atl. 7 Terdosl avich, Atl. 6
Desnond, Was. 5 La Stella, Atl. 7 Abreu, Phi. 5
Goodwi n, Was. 5 Byrd, Phi. 6 Uggla, Atl. 5
La Stella, Atl. 5 Walters, Ws. 6 Brown, Phi. 4
Heyward, Atl. 4 21 tied 5 Freeman, Atl. 4
Leon, Was. 4 La Stella, Atl. 4
Li pka, Atl. 4 7 tied 3
Wal ters, Was. 4
15 tied 3
DOUBLES TRI PLES TOTAL BASES
Johnson, Atl. 3 Brown, NY-N 1 Wal ters, Was. 13
Schafer, Atl. 3 Doumit, Atl. 1 Mayberry, Phi. 12
Skol e, Was. 3 Gosselin, Atl. 1 Desnmond, Was. 11
16 tied 2 Gichuk, St.L 1 Skol e, Was. 11
Harrison, Pit. 1 Alvarez, Pit. 10
Kober nus, Was. 1 Byrd, Phi. 10
Lewis, Pit. 1 Grander son, NY-N 10
Tayl or, Was. 1 Harrison, Pit. 10
Wl ters, Was. 1 Peralta, St.L 10

Pol anco, Pit. 10



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Gaviglio, St.L
Morton, Pit.

Zi mrer mann, WAs.
Lyons, St.L
Martinez, St.L

SAVES

Eppley, Pit.
Ayal a, Was.
Hughes, Pit.
Robertson, Was.
Schlereth, Pit.
WIlk, Pit.

SHUTQUTS
None.

RPRRREN

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

WON- LOST
17 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

Cearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
9 tied

March 6, 2014

aon
orE

GAMES Pl TCHED
Aunont, Phi .
Cearrin, Atl.

Rodri guez, Atl.

30 tied

STRI KEQUTS
deG om NY-N
12 tied

Whbhh

oo

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Medica, S.D.

Di ckerson, Col.
Perez, S.F.

Cul berson, Col .
Pridie, Col.
Sandoval , S.F.
Cuerrero, LA-N
R. \Wheel er, Col.
Turner, LA-N
Baxter, LA-N

STOLEN BASES
Schafer, MI.
Gordon, LA-N
Baxter, LA-N
Bi anchi, M.
Canpana, Ari.
Ham | ton, Cn.
Inciarte, Ari.
Noel , S.D.
Santiago, G n.
31 tied

RUNS SCORED
Bernadi na, Cin.

Gol dschmidt, Ari.

Ham [ton, Cin.
Schafer, MI.
8 tied

DOUBLES

C. CGonez, MI.
Perez, S.F.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Cin.

Hi cks, S.F.

R \heel er, Col.
21 tied

. 550
. 412
. 412
. 313
. 308
. 308
. 294
. 294
. 286
. 278

PNONNNNNONN DA

OO

NWWhADED

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

HOME RUNS
Baez, Chi N
Braun, M.
Franci sco, M.
Medica, S.D.

41 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Medica, S.D.

Di ckerson, Col.
Perez, S. F.

Cul berson, Col .
Pridie, Col.
Sandoval , S.F.
Bl acknon, Col .
CQuerrero, LA-N
R. Wheel er, Col.
Turner, LA-N

H TS

Medica, S.D.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Cin.

Di ckerson, Col .
Perez, S.F.

Pol | ock, Ari.
Schafer, MI.
10 tied

TRI PLES
Cordon, LA-N
18 tied

March 6, 2014
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RUNS BATTED I N
Cuerrero, LA-N
Medi ca, S.D.
Hani ger, MI.
Lutz, Cn.
Prado, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Medica, S.D.
Perez, S.F.
Pridie, Col.

Di ckerson, Col .
Turner, LA-N

Gol dschmi dt, Ari.
Sandoval , S.F.
Cul berson, Col.
Pederson, LA-N

4 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Halton, MI.
Weeks, M.

Ber nadi na, G n.
Bruce, G n.
Figgins, LA-N

Gol dschmi dt, Ari.
Pederson, LA-N
11 tied

TOTAL BASES
Medi ca, S.D.
Prado, Ari.
Soto, Cin.
Braun, MI.
Franci sco, M.
Baez, ChiN

5 tied

MO OOIOIOO

. 550
. 474
. 438
. 412
. 412
. 381
. 375
. 353
. 353
. 333

WhhhADdbhOO



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Bungarner, S.F.
Hudson, S.F.
McCarthy, Ari.
Haren, LA-N
Vogel song, S.F.
Ryu, LA-N
Corbin, Ari.
Samardzija, ChiN
Del gado, Ari.
Rusin, ChiN

SAVES

Col | menter, Ari.
Machi, S.F.
Magi |1, LA-N
11 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

[y

woukwRrRROO

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

PN W

WON- LOST
Duke, MI.
Mor al es, Col .
24 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
McCarthy, Ari.
Corbin, Ari.
Del gado, Ari.
Cahill, Ari.
Haren, LA-N
Ryu, LA-N

22 tied

March 6, 2014
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GAMES Pl TCHED

0 Col I menter,
0 44 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Cahill, Ari.
Rosin, LA-N
Smith, MI.
wang, Gin.

8 tied

Ari.

O ~ 00 00 0O

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Freeman, Atl.
Cabrera, Tor.

V. Martinez, Det.
Adams, St.L

La Stella, Atl.
Skol e, Was.

Encar naci on, Tor.
Souza, Was.

6 tied

STOLEN BASES
Desnond, Was.
Hol t, Bos.
Springer, Hou.
Davis, Det.

Di ckerson, Pit.
Cose, Tor.
Hanson, Pit.
Span, Was.
Weeks, Bal.

50 tied

RUNS SCORED

Al varez, Pit.
Desnond, Was.
Goodwi n, Was.
Jackson, Det.
La Stella, Atl.
Sol arte, NY-A
9 tied

DOUBLES
Cabrera, Tor.
Carter, Hou.
Dozier, Mn.
Johnson, Atl.
Kel ly, Det.
Schafer, Atl.
Skol e, Was.
33 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

. 438
. 429
. 412
. 400
. 389
. 385
. 357
. 357
. 333
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HOME RUNS
Bautista, Tor.
Brentz, Bos.
Desnmond, Was.
Granderson, NY-N
Johnson, Tor.
Martin, Pit.
Mayberry, Phi.
Nava, Bos.
Peralta, St.L
Sol arte, NY-A

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Bautista, Tor.
Skol e, Was.
Sands, T.B.

Encar naci on, Tor.
Scruggs, St.L
Alvarez, Pit.
Brentz, Bos.

Pol anco, Pit.
Cabrera, Tor.
Freeman, Atl.

H TS
Sol arte, NY-A
Jackson, Det.

Freeman, Atl.

La Stella, Atl.
V. Martinez, Det.
6 tied

TRI PLES
Sant ana, Mn.
20 tied

March 6,

2014
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1. 000
. 846
L1727
. 714
. 714
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 643
. 563
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RUNS BATTED I N
Castel | anos, Det.
Jackson, Det.

Sol arte, NY-A
Font enot, Was.

Ram rez, Mn.
Skol e, Was.
16 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTACE
Freeman, Atl.

La Stella, Atl.
Scruggs, St.L
Bautista, Tor.
Cabrera, Tor.
Uggl a, Atl.
Abreu, Phi.

V. Martinez, Det.
Skol e, Was.

Ruf, Phi.

BASES ON BALLS
Terdosl avich, Atl.
Abreu, Phi.

Col abell o, Mn.

El I sbury, NY-A
Springer, Hou.
Uggl a, Atl.

6 bi

TOTAL BASES

Sol arte, NY-A
Wal ters, Was.
Bautista, Tor.
Jackson, Det.
Mayberry, Phi.
Cast el | anos, Det.
Desnond, Was.
Skol e, Was.

9 tied

MO NN

. 550
. 500
. 500
. 467
. 467
. 450
. 444
. 444
. 429
. 409
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GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Fol tynewi cz, Hou.
Gaviglio, St.L
Morton, Pit.

Zi mrer mann, \Ws.
Tillman, Bal.

Z. Britton, Bal.

Lyons, St.L
Harrel |, Hou.
Pel frey, Mn.
2 tied

SAVES

Eppl ey, Pit.
Hendri ks, Tor.
20 tied
SHUTQUTS

None.

I ncl udes ganes of Thursday,

ERrwNdMONVOOOO

PNN

WON- LOST

Del abar, Tor.
Tillman, Bal.
43 tied

I NNI NGS Pl TCHED
Di ckey, Tor.

Bet ances, NY-A
Cearrin, Atl.
Rodri guez, Atl.
17 tied

March 6, 2014
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GAMES PI TCHED
0 Aunont, Phi .
0 Cearrin, Atl.

Jenkins, Tor.

Reed, Det.
Rodri guez,
56 tied

STRI KEQUTS

H noj osa, Bos.
deG om NY-N
Phel ps, NY-A
Put konen, Det.
Reed, Det.
Wagner, Tor.
22 tied

Atl.

oo~

WhhADAD

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinore Orioles
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
Cl evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royals

Los Angel es Angel s of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
Cakl and Athletics
Seattle Mariners
Tanmpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Totals

Ari zona Di anondbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs

Ci ncinnati Reds

Col orado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pi ttsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on National s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes ganmes of Thursday,

Dat es

(6]
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Home Games------
Tot Att Avg Att
11604 5802
28970 9657
8115 2705
15956 3191
35429 7086
5896 2948
20164 5041
19409 4852
21552 7184
35465 8866
18237 3647
19012 4753
21263 5316
19637 4909
16298 4075
297007 5304
59644 8521
32398 5400
49813 12453
12770 3193
15289 7645
25639 6410
14983 3746
13633 3408
15478 3870
40775 6796
22387 7462
19677 6559
12863 3216
47494 7916
12788 4263
395631 6182
692638 5772

Mar ch

Dat es

[
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6, 2014

Road Ganes------

Tot Att Avg Att
29681 7420
30374 7594
18636 4659
12767 4256
21924 5481
16696 4174
30031 7508
21565 7188
21775 5444
33491 6698
31917 6383
17676 3535
17768 8884
20350 5088
25441 6360
350092 5934
34013 8503
20832 5208
11356 3785
20621 4124
41642 5949
29850 5970
16654 4164
30376 6075
15361 5120
19299 6433
31056 6211
12064 6032
26528 5306
10347 5174
22547 5637
342546 5616
692638 5772



